
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Asbestos Products  :
Liability Litigation (No. VI)  :

 :
 :

This Document Relates To:  : CIVIL ACTION
 ALL ACTIONS       : NO. MDL 875

  :   
 :
 :

O R D E R

Order Amending the Administrative Order no. 17 Rule to Show Cause

Hearing Schedule

AND NOW, this 11th day of March 2009, it is hereby ORDERED

that the rule to show cause hearing schedule found in

Administrative Order no. 17 is hereby amended in order to

increase the time in between each hearing date.  The amended

schedule is as follows:

 Schedule “A”

Date Transferor District

Tuesday, 4/7/2009 Alaska
Alabama Middle, Alabama Northern
Alabama Southern
Arkansas Eastern, Arkansas Western
Arizona
California Central, California Eastern
California Northern, California Southern
Colorado
Idaho
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Oregon
Washington Eastern, Washington Western



Tuesday, 4/21/2009 Connecticut
District of Columbia
Delaware
Florida Middle, Florida Northern
Florida Southern
Georgia Middle, Georgia Northern
Georgia Southern
Maryland

Tuesday, 5/5/2009 Iowa Northern, Iowa Southern
Illinois Central, Illinois Northern
Illinois Southern
Indiana Northern, Indiana Southern
Wisconsin Eastern, Wisconsin Western

Tuesday, 5/19/2009 Kansas
Kentucky Eastern, Kentucky Western
Louisiana Eastern, Louisiana Middle
Louisiana Western
Nebraska
North Dakota 
South Dakota
Minnesota
Montana
Wyoming

Tuesday, 6/2/2009 North Carolina Eastern, North Carolina Middle
North Carolina Western
Hawaii
Guam
Northern Mariana Island

Tuesday, 6/16/2009 New Hampshire
New Jersey
Maine
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania Middle
Pennsylvania Western
Rhode Island
Vermont

Tuesday, 6/30/2009 Michigan Eastern, Michigan Western
Ohio Northern, Ohio Southern



Tuesday, 7/14/2009 Mississippi Northern, Mississippi Southern
Missouri Eastern, Missouri Western

Tuesday, 7/28/2009 New York Eastern, New York Northern
New York Southern, New York Western

Tuesday, 8/11/2009 Texas Eastern, Texas Northern
Texas Southern, Texas Western

Tuesday, 8/25/2009 West Virginia Northern, West Virginia Southern
Virginia Eastern, Virginia Western
Virgin Islands
Puerto Rico

Tuesday, 9/8/2009 South Carolina
Tennessee Eastern, Tennessee Middle
Tennessee Western
Oklahoma Eastern, Oklahoma Northern
Oklahoma Western

AND IT IS SO ORDERED

                              
EDUARDO C. ROBRENO, J.


